Speed Post

DGET -12/1/2017-TC Government of India Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, Dated the 07th January, 2017

To

The Director, All Field Institute of DGT-MSDE,

Subject: Affiliation of Units/Trades of Govt. Institute for Training of Trainer (ITOTs) with NCVT-regarding

Sir,

The Standing Committee Inspection Reports (SCIRs), forwarded to DGT in respect of affiliation trades/units of Govt. Institute for Training of Trainer (ITOTs), was put up before the members of the Sub-Committee of National Council for Training (NCVT) dealing with affiliation in its meeting held on 15.12.2016 at DGT MSDE, Shivaji Stadium, New Delhi for its consideration and approval.

The committee examined the proposal and found to be as per the NCVT norms. Accordingly Institute for Training of Trainer (ITOT), Govt. ITI Campus, Hadadi Road, Davangere, Pin-577005, Karnataka has been approved for affiliation to NCVT for the trades/units as per annexure.

The Institutes are permitted to take admission in the affiliated trades/units from the ensuing session under Crafts Instructor Training Scheme (CITS).

Yours faithfully

(Raj Kumer Pathak) (ا) Director of Training/ATHAK Member Secretary (NeVT) قالاه المعالي المعالي Email: rajkumar_1960 (المعالي) وتناقل المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي وتناقل المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي المعالي وتناقل المعالي وتناقل المعالي ال

Copy along with enclosures for information to:

- 1. PS to Chairman of Sub-Committee to NCVT, PS DDG(T)
- 2. To Principal Institute for Training of Trainer (ITOT), Govt. ITI Campus, Hadadi Road, Davangere, Pin-577005, Karnataka.
- 3. T.T. Cell, DGET (HQ) with a request to supply Question papers.
- 4. Director (CI), DGT (HQ), Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Rafi Marg, New Delhi
- 5. IT Officer, DGT for uploading on website.

(M. C Kardam) Joint Director of Training Email: <u>mc.kardam@nic.in</u>

> महेश चन्द कर्दम/MAHESH CHAND KARDAM संयुक्त निदेशक प्रशिक्षण/Joint Director of Training प्रशिक्षण महानिदेशालय/Directorate General of Training कोशाल विकास और उद्यमशीलता मंत्रालय Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship भारत सरकार, अम शति भवन, २-४, रफी मार्ग, नई दिल्वी Govt. of India, Shram Shakil Bhawan, 24, Rafi Marg, New Delhi



.

DGT-12/1/2017-TC



Dated: 15/12/2016

STATE: KarnatakaDatTotal - 1, (New-1, Old-0)Institute for Training of Trainer (ITOT)

Sl No.	Name of Institute with address	Trade for which affiliation sought	Semester	Units for which affiliation sought / recommended by			Remarks
				Instt.	Std. Comm.	Approval by Sub- Committee of NCVT	
1.	Institute for Training of Trainer (ITOT) Govt. ITI Campus, Hadadi Road, Davangers-577005, Karnataka DGT-6/1/ITOT/2016-TC	Fitter	1. Semester - I 2. Semester - II	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	SCIR 28.03.2016 w.e.f Feb 2017
		Electrician	1. Semester - I 2. Semester - II	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	-
		Electronics Mechanic	1. Semester - I 2. Semester - II	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	2(1+1) 2(1+1)	

det 2017 811

आर. के. पाठक / R. K. PATHAK निदेशक (प्रशिक्षण) / Director (Training) कौशल विकास और उद्यमशीलता मंत्रालय Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship भारत, सरकार / Govt. of India मंड्र दिस्सी / New Catha